
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

August 4, 2022

MS. MILAGROSD. LLAO
Proprietor
BIG B ENTERPRISES
Barangay Tugos, West District
Sorsogon Ci{

Dear NtIs. Liao:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award rvhich was approved , we afe pleased to

inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OFVARIOUS GINERAL MERCHANDIZEI] FoR

DISTRIBUTION TO SENIOR CITIZEN in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand Pesos

( P 500,000.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

\,'ery truly ours,

elc\*'"
\[A.. oR
Citl' \{ayor

Conforme

NIS. GROSD. I,LAO
etof

BIG BENITERPRISES
Barangal Tugos, West Dstrict
Sorsogon Ci|l I5 ht:

Date sL{.r-
CIVIL SECUR lTY UNIT {;$ ?'{ u

{L,ksOSOf'l t}lTlGU-Sors nC

n r"lal

'rl 
l

lq [c IlrEll|,^. ( .'-1
AUIJ I J .--:

rtr''Q.**.-::I .t./ - \t- -'++
'!rrE--X--ret--

-?*.c'
CIP !541Ol21i,6t1..,65

fiII

n



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: MaY 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 8, 2022

MS. MILAGROSD. LIAO
Proprietor
BIG B ENTERPRISES
Barangay Tugos, West Dstrict
Sorsogon Citl

Dear N{s. Liao:

Very truly yours,

slqh'6w
R

City

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on #l-,u
Name of the Represen

Authorized Signature:

tative of the B MtLlAAt{I l' q;r

clvrl sECURITY UNIT

The attached conkacl Agreoment having been approved, notice is hereby given to BIG B

ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELI!'ERY OF VARIOUS

GENERAL MERCHANDIZED fOR DISTRIBUTION IO SENfOR CITIZE'|{ , effective on contract

date.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commenae delivery in accordance with the tems and

conditiorr stipulated in the contract from receipt of this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

5', ';P til u
,tr'fiScoof'l CtT)

r* r lvt0..
), ,,,,

r.11 '

TF],R

1 5 AtJ(j 2022

AijS I

$\;c -

l trl aiiir: i.r r.,,i

of
tt

a
t lll }r Y:#

,
I

ti

U



e+
u.l d

I -J 3[
I <Etr-

co d7'

ffi3E>cludt.z<'<H
Z'1

Contract No. 1354-2022 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this Sflr day of Aogust , 2022 between Ma. Ester f,. Ilamor 
' 
City

Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the * Entity" ) ofthe one prt and

MILAGROS D. LIAO proprietor of BIG B f,NTf,RPRISEfi ( hereinafter called the
"Supplier" ) ofthe other ptrt:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and mcillary services, viz SUPPLY AIID
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS GENERAL Mf,RCHANDIZED FOR DISTRIBTITION TO SENIOR
CITIZEN and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services il the sum

of Five Hundred Thousand Pesos ( P 500,N0.00) Only (herernafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETHAS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreemen! vir.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplernental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

1l Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or stalements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, uts annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bi

Performance Socrrity;

lv Notice of Award of Contracq and tlre Bidder's conforme

Other contract documents that may be required by existing or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins asrees that
additional contract documents or info rmation orescribed the GPPB

I

2

t3l,
60

o

F'
o

lll-

rl

1

,l
z

that are bsequentlv reo for submission after the contract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form of the Contract

CIt'IL SECURiTYLINTT

J,

,rra. CAlUIJ-

In consideration for the sum of Fivv Eundred Thousand pesos ( P 500,000.00)
Or[' or such other sums.a$ fl4y

our,rwni'r 10i
be ascertained, BIG B ENTERPRISES agrees to

SUPPLY AND VARIOUS GENERAL MERCHANDIZ ED TOR
oN To sENIc*, C,lTriiiil in accordance with his/her/its Bid

: ilurllI
Yr

-rs-

D 0 0UIl
E'

1.

2

5 truU Zit22



accordance with the terms of the Bidding'

INMTNEsswhereofthepartiesheretohavecausedthisAgreemerrttobeexecutedin
accordance with the laws ortne n epublic of the philippines on the day and year first above written'

\.['--

.+ The Citv Gtmerfifient of Sors

c

agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

D. LIAO

Proprietor

for:

BIG B ENTERPRISES

T,1A. TIOR

City MaYor

for:

CI TY GOV E RN MENT' O F SO RSO GO N

RET,'BLIC OF TIIE PHILIPPINF^S
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITYOFSORSOGON

BtrOREMEthis
Province of SorsogoL Philippines, personally

NAME

MA.ESTERE.HAMOR

respectiv elY

above wntten.

ACKNOWLDGEMNT

sEP 0 6 202
day
appeared

ATTY.

U
ROLL

2-13-2021
12-2A-2lJ21

2022 in the CitY of Sonogon.

T AX IDE}.TIIFICATION NUMBER

98-889-852

OTARY PTIBLIC

rso, JR.

31,20.23
NO- 59929

)
)
)

Known to me to be the sarne persons who execrted the forgorrg irstnnnent and

acknowledged to me that ttre san"e"iJ'rt""**i*r,-*.v act and deed of the ontities which they represent

This mstrument ' is a CONTRACT consistrng oftwo (2) page (exclusive of anachments)

including page on wt,c' rtu. acXn}if "ai".""i" 
*"tten ,isigned bv'tire parries hereto on the left

margin of each ana 
""".v 

p"g" "ii]Joi;il#;*;' ' *J 
'"Itta 

*itt' 'v nowial seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOT' I have herermto set my hand the day' the year and place

Doc No.
Page No
BookNo.
Series of IBP

PTR
lAi 1

CITY


